#58268 MAMMOTH DUMP TRUCK

PART #

DESCRIPTION

4005074
0335193
9335339
4305479
0005759
0005760
0005721
0005296
0005761
0005723
0005724
0005815
0115246
0115292
0115293
0115295
0115294
0115291
0445812
9115112
0225092
9335344

0445836
0445831
9415717
7305039
7305036
7305035
7435067
9465568
9805575
50577

50575

9465569
9805662
3455035
9465570
50573

9465571
2220001
50590

50380

50576

50038

9465572
9805557
50593

9465573
9805600
50589

9805660
9465574
50583

9465577
9415712
5495023
9445933
9445934
9805659
9805727

*1
*1
*2

*2

Main Chassis (2 pcs.)

Window

Rear Bed

Rear Bed Angle (2 pcs.)

A Parts (A1-A6)

B Parts (B1-B5) (1 pc.)

C Parts (C1)

D Parts (D1 & D2) (1 pc.)

E Parts (E1-E10) (1 pc.)

F Parts (F1 & F2) (1 pc.)

G Parts (G1-G8)

H Parts (H1-H4)

J Parts (J1-J5) (1 pc.)

K Parts (K1-K10)

L Parts (L1-L7)

N Parts (N1-N3)

P Parts (P1-P4)

Q Parts (Q1-Q5)

R Parts (R1-R4)

S Parts (S1 & S2)

T Parts (T1 & T2)

Gear Bag

Bearing Holder x1 27T Plastic Gear (Long)
27T Plastic Gear (Short) x1 30T Plastic Gear
35T Plastic Gear x1 40T Plastic Gear
Front Bumper

Dustproof Cover

Tires w/Wheels (4 pcs.)

MTSC

Plus 1ch Unit

Micro Switch Unit

Rack Motor Unit

Screw Bag A

3x18mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x2)

3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA3 x10)
2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MA4 x5)

Screw Bag B

3x10mm Flange Tapping Screw (MB2 x5)
Antenna Holder (MB7)

Screw Bag C

2x8mm Tapping Screw (MC7 x10)

Screw Bag D

3mm Lock Nut (MD4 x1)

4mm Ball Connector (MD5 x5)

E-ring Set (MD6 x4, ME2 x7...etc.)

3mm Grub Screw (MD7 x10)

Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MD7 x4)
Screw Bag E

4mm Flange Lock Nut (ME4 x4)

4x6mm Flanged Tube (ME6 x5)

Screw Bag F

5mm Grub Screw (MF2 x5)

5mm E-ring (MF5 x5)

Shackle & Spring Seat (MF7 x8, MQ1 x2)
Screw Bag G

3x15mm Tapping Screw (MG3 x10)

Screw Bag H

Die-Casting Parts Bag

Drive Gear (ML1 x1)

Diff. Cover & Ring Gear (ML2 & ML4, 2 pcs. each)
Bevel Gear Bag (ML3 x2, ML7 x6, ML8 x4)
Bevel Gear & Bevel Shaft (ML5, ML6, ML17, ML18, 2 pcs. each)
Threaded Shaft Bag (ML11 x1, ML12 x1, ML13 x2)

x1
x1
x1

Scale: 1:20
Category: Electric
Chassis Type:

9805229 *1 Drive Shaft (ML14 & ML15, 1 pc. each)
9805604 *1 Wheel Axle (ML16 x2)

9415646 Propeller Joint Bag (MU1 & MU2, 2 pcs. each)
9415714  Motor Plate Bag

9465575 Pinion Gear Bag (MN1-MN7)

9805658  Gear Hub & Spacer (MN3 & MF6)

9805234 *1 Wheel Hub (MN6 x2)

3515001 13T Pinion Gear (MN7)

9465576  Ball Connector Bag (MP1-MP4)
50592 5mm Ball Connector (MP2 x10)
9805656 Drive Shaft, Gear Shaft A & B (MT1 x1, MT5 x1, MT6 x2)
4305125 Motor Plate (MT2)

9805657 Heat Sink A & B (MT3 & MT4)
4245019  Gear Box Plate (MT7)

2595133  Gear Shaft C (MT8)

9415709 Metal Bearing Bag (MV1-MV6)
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (MV5 x4)
9805622 1150 Metal Beairng (MV6 x2)
9415710 Press Parts Bag

9805602 *1 U-Bolt (MQ2 x4)

9805728 *1 Leaf Spring (MQ3 x2)

4305424  Side Plate (MQ4 x2)

4305472 Rear Bumper (MQ5)

9805205 *2 Coil Spring (MQ6 x2)

9415713  Rack Parts Bag

9415708  Stay Parts Bag

9415715  Tool Bag

9805747  Sponge (2 pcs.)

50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50197 Snap Pin Set (Large x10, Small x5)
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
50633 4mm Adjuster (6 pcs.)

87004 Liquid Thread Lock

87025 Ceramic Grease

7435044 Motor

9805520  Antenna Pipe (30cm) (300 pcs.)
9495356  Sticker (a, b)

1055981 Instructions

1005943 Empty Box

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS

53011 3x6mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53012 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53013 3x15mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53014 3x20mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53015 3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53016 3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53017 3x15mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.)

53047 730 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.)

53065 1260 Sealed Ball Bearing (2 pcs.)

53114 R/C Brake Light Set

53369 Monster Truck Aluminum Damper Set (4 pcs.)
53370 R/C Light Bulb Set (for Monster Truck)

53383 Monster Truck Aluminum Suspension Arm

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

*2 Requires 4 sets for one car.

TAMIYA

D=discontinued
Tamiya America, Inc.
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656
(949) 362-2240 Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA




